

Office of the Senate President

MEMORANDUM

TO: Obadiah Rutledge, Secretary of the Senate

FROM: Robert A. Wagner, Senate President

DATE: June 12, 2024

RE: Senate President Appointments -

Task Force on Improving the Safety of Behavioral Health Workers

Robert A. Wagner

Effective immediately, I am making the following appointments:

Task Force on Improving the Safety of Behavioral Health Workers (pursuant to House Bill 4002 (2024))

Appoint: Senator Chris Gorsek **Appoint:** Senator Lynn Findley

Please contact the Senate President's Office at sen.robwagner@oregonlegislature.gov or 503-986-1600 with any questions

cc: Secretary of the Senate's Office

Chief Clerk's Office

Capitol Club